
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12284 11935 11744 11514 11330 11114 10934 10755 10652 10574 10484 10453 10392 10331 10098 9855 9877 10099 10422 10783 11081 11422 11663 11766 275,051

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

EGATAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -86 -430

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 1,035

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 679 674 668 666 662 658 643 628 629 643 664 687 689 689 689 689 689 16,351

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 679 674 668 666 662 658 643 628 629 643 664 687 689 689 689 689 689 16,351

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 697 685 679 674 668 666 662 658 643 628 629 643 664 687 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 697 685 679 674 668 666 662 658 643 628 629 643 664 687 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 697 685 679 674 668 666 662 658 643 628 629 643 664 687 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 697 685 679 674 668 666 662 658 643 628 629 643 664 687 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

PKLGU1(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 143 3,363

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 212 203 198 196 195 194 193 193 194 190 165 154 170 191 199 218 219 219 219 5,037

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 212 203 198 196 195 194 193 193 194 190 165 154 170 191 199 217 219 219 219 5,036

PGLAGT11 336 333 336 333 319 292 276 267 264 262 259 258 256 259 251 230 230 230 254 268 303 340 343 342 7,514

PGLAGT12 335 333 335 333 319 292 276 267 263 262 259 258 256 259 251 230 230 230 254 268 303 340 343 342 7,512

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 194 178 170 154 152 143 156 130 130 130 130 132 197 200 200 200 200 4,650

PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 194 178 170 154 152 143 156 130 130 130 130 132 197 200 200 200 200 4,650

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 194 178 170 152 152 143 156 130 130 130 130 132 197 200 200 200 200 4,649

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 2,883

SKSPBK1 276 275 276 275 264 244 232 225 223 221 218 218 217 219 213 210 210 210 215 226 252 280 282 282 6,252

TJGSBK1A 337 334 337 333 318 288 272 262 259 256 252 252 251 253 244 194 174 207 247 262 301 341 344 344 7,438

TJGSBK1B 337 334 337 333 318 288 272 262 259 256 252 252 251 253 244 194 174 205 247 262 301 341 344 344 7,436

TJGSBK2A 322 321 322 319 304 274 259 248 245 243 238 239 237 238 230 203 203 203 234 248 287 325 329 328 7,124

TJGSBK2B 322 320 322 319 304 274 259 248 245 242 238 238 237 238 230 203 203 203 233 248 287 325 328 327 7,115

YPKA 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 16,848

YPGS 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 4,128

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 280

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 245

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 92 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 93 1,066

KNYR 2 100 92 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 92 1,753

KNYR 3 100 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 690

KNYR 4 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 492

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 865

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 235

PGAU 1 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 250

SYPS 1 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 90 1,052

SIHY 1 100 86 100 85 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 55 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 45 45 750

KNRG 1 60 20 45 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 70 65 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 4 14 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 9 13 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1013 1162 1103 1083 1167 1383 1563 1742 1845 1923 2013 2044 2105 2166 2391 2638 2620 2398 1941 1580 1282 1041 1000 900 31,718

TOTAL GEN 12215 11866 11675 11445 11261 11045 10865 10686 10583 10505 10415 10384 10323 10262 10029 9786 9808 10030 10439 10800 11098 11439 11680 11783 273,846

***PLPS BLK is derated to 600 MW due to transmission constraint

13-May-12

Sunday



TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 11762 11707 11699 11753 11808 11845 11896 11898 11899 11866 11786 11616 11430 11389 11602 12490 12703 12779 12759 12703 12556 12376 12210 12007 275,051

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

EGATAC -86 -86 -86 -86 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -430

CUFG 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 55 1,320

CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 44 1,035

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,351

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,351

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,525

PKLGU1(mfo) 142 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,363

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,336

KLPPGT14 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,037

KLPPGT15 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,036

PGLAGT11 342 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 333 327 335 344 336 348 345 352 344 338 334 335 7,514

PGLAGT12 342 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 343 333 327 335 344 336 348 345 352 344 338 334 335 7,512

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,280

PLPSGT11 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,650

PLPSGT12 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,650

PLPSGT13 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,649

SGB3GT31 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 121 120 125 120 120 120 120 2,883

SKSPBK1 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 282 274 270 277 284 278 285 284 289 284 279 276 277 6,252

TJGSBK1A 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 333 328 336 347 337 350 347 351 346 339 335 336 7,438

TJGSBK1B 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 344 333 328 336 346 337 350 347 351 346 339 334 336 7,436

TJGSBK2A 329 329 328 328 329 329 329 329 328 329 329 329 319 314 323 330 323 332 329 335 330 324 321 323 7,124

TJGSBK2B 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 328 319 314 322 330 323 332 329 335 329 324 321 322 7,115

YPKA 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 702 16,848

YPGS 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 172 4,128

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 280

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 245

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 245

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 93 65 60 88 73 90 79 79 80 69 63 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 1,066

KNYR 2 92 65 60 87 72 90 79 79 80 69 62 60 60 60 60 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 1,753

KNYR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 77 77 80 67 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 87 690

KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 84 492

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 50 84 84 84 84 84 30 30 30 865

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 84 84 84 84 84 0 0 0 235

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 350

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 250

SYPS 1 90 90 95 90 90 94 85 90 85 85 85 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 85 1,052

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 5 0 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 1,428

BSIA 1 45 45 40 45 45 40 45 45 45 45 45 25 10 10 10 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 750

KNRG 1 65 65 65 65 65 70 70 65 65 65 65 65 20 20 65 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 65 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 11 11 14 13 11 9 9 11 13 14 14 14 4 4 13 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 13 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 900 953 961 907 938 901 950 948 947 980 960 930 1164 1105 995 981 1068 992 1012 918 915 1011 907 990 31,718

TOTAL GEN 11782 11727 11719 11773 11742 11779 11830 11832 11833 11800 11720 11550 11364 11323 11533 12421 12634 12710 12690 12634 12487 12307 12141 11938 273,846

***PLPS BLK is derated to 600 MW due to transmission constraint




